# Public Meeting Notice School District of West Salem

Notice is hereby given that a **Regular Board Meeting** of the Board of Education of the School District of West Salem will be held on **Monday, August 24, 2020**, at **7:00** p.m., in the West Salem High School LMC located at 490 North Mark Street, West Salem, Wisconsin. Use Hamlin Street entrance, door #28. The health and safety of district employees, Board of Education and the community is our number one priority. Therefore, the district is taking precautionary measures consistent with the CDC and the La Crosse County Health Department recommendations. \*Board members may participate via remote access. The room will be open to limited spectators. Live streaming of this meeting is available on our YouTube page: https://www.youtube.com/user/SDWestSalem/featured

## \*\*Please Note: Face coverings must be worn when attending the meeting and social distancing measures should be followed.\*\*

Serve with Passion to Ignite Creativity, Innovation, and Excellence

### I. Convene

- a. Meeting Notice verification
- b. Recitation of the Pledge of Allegiance and District Mission Statement
- c. Roll Call
- d. Approval of the agenda

### II. Connection with the Community

- a. Board reports by high school student representatives Madisyn Haun and Maxwell Goetz
- b. Correspondence
- c. Citizen Participation at Board Meetings, Board Policy # 186. Citizens wishing to address the Board will be asked to register prior to the start of the Public Comments section of the Board meeting. For detailed guidelines, please see the policy which is available on the district's website.
- d. Reports
  - 1. Workforce Engagement & Development-Jane Halverson: Support staff compensation
  - 2. District Strategic Initiatives update by the Business Operations Team (a), and Ryan Rieber, Superintendent (b)
  - 3. information on Seclusion & Restraint for the 19-20 school year (c)

#### III. Consent Agenda

- a. minutes of the Regular Board Meeting of August 10, 2020 (d), and the Special Board Meeting Minutes of August 17, 2020 (e)
- b. invoices to be paid
- c. resignation[s] and retirement
- d. donations (f)

## IV. Discuss, Consider and Take Action, if Appropriate, regarding strategic initiatives

- a. 20-21 school year kick-off [Tea & Learn]
- b. request for a 1.0 middle school teacher long-term substitute because of CRVA (g)
  [Work Eng & Dev]
- c. request for medical staff support (h) [Work Eng & Dev]
- d. update for the 20-21 co-curricular season [Tea & Learn]
- e. RESOLUTION: Whereas the following school districts have handicapped children, and whereas it appears that the educational interests of all children in these school districts will be served best by the districts joining together to offer special services, as authorized by the Department of Public Instruction, to meet the needs of handicapped children. Be it, and it is hereby resolved that the school boards of the West Salem School District and the Bangor School District, and the West Salem School District and the School District of Holmen agree to establish and maintain, on a cooperative basis, a handicapped children's special education program(s) pursuant to Section 66.0301 of the Wisconsin Statutes [**Bus Op]** (I & j)
- V. List of to do items / information requests (k)

## VI. Adjournment

Notice of this meeting was given to the Coulee Courier, La Crosse Tribune, WLSU Radio 98 FM, WXOW TV-19, WKBT-TV, WKTY, WIZM, and is to be publicly posted at the Union State Bank, First Community Credit Union, St. Joe's Country Market, West Salem Post Office, Village of West Salem, at each school, on the district web site, and at the district office on August 20, 2020.